
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:976
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2000
REIMBURSEMENT OF FREIGHT EXPENSES
JAYABEN B. THAKKAR

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Gujarat had represented to the Union Government for increasing reimbursement of road freight expenses for transportation of palmolien;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government have taken any action thereon; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the time by which the decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION ( SHRI SREENIVASA
PRASAD )

(a) No such representation has been received from Government of Gujarat.

(b), (c) & (d) : Do not arise.
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